
1DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF MAY -2016 
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publicatio
n of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 

Received 

Nos. & Names of 
parties qualified 
after Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

1. CDI0178P16 Hiring of services for 
Operation & Maintenance 
of OIL's 2(two) Nos. 
Drilling Rigs for a period 
of 2 years. 

Press    09.02.2016 Two Bid 17.03.2016 2 (TWO) 2 (Two) 
(i) JayBee Energy 
Pvt. Ltd. 
(ii) Marcantile 
Associates 

N/A Yes 6109900 dtd. 
02.05.2016 

Marcantile 
Associates 
(for Operation 
& 
Maintenance 
of 2nd Drilling 
Rig) 

11,73,00,022.40 
(exclusive of 
Service Tax) 

2(two) years 
from the 
commencem
ent date. 

2. CDI8806P16 Development of road from 
Nalinipothar to NHK# 220 
via NHK # 129 with 150 
mm GSB, 150mm WBM(2 
layer of 75 mm) & 40mm 
SDBC including supply of 
all materials .(Total approx. 
length =2.30km 
width=3.66mtr.) 

 

Press 15.10.2015 Two Bid 
System 

19.11.15 3 
(Three) 

2(Two ) 
1)HridayanandaKo
nwar. 
2)Uttar Pradesh 
RajkiyaNirman 
Nigam Ltd. 

1(One) 
1)Badri Rai 
Construction 
Pvt.Ltd. 

Yes 6109910 
Dtd- 

09.05.2016 

Uttar Pradesh 
RajkiyaNirma
n Nigam Ltd. 
Vendor Code-
407563 

12,31,05,496.65 72 
(Seventy 

Two) 
Weeks. 

3 DCC0029L16 Providing and laying of 
industrial tiles at ICE shop 
inside industrial area at 
Duliajan Including supply of 
all materials except cement 

Limited 06.02.2016 Single 
Bid 
System 

03.03.16 69 
(Sixty 
Nine) 

NIL NIL Yes 6109913 
Dtd- 

11.05.2016 

Pulin Ch. 
Gogoi 
Vendor Code-
401611 

19,80,029.88 20 
(Twenty) 
Weeks. 

4 DCC0031L16 Widening of existing road 
from MTDC main road to 
main gate by WBM, premix 
and seal coating along with 
construction of footpath 
including supply of all 
materials except cement and 
bitumen. 

Limited 06.02.2016 Single 
Bid 
System 

25.02.16 129 
(Hundred 
Twenty 
Nine) 

Nil Nil Yes 6109936 
Dtd- 

18.05.2016 

J.N. Company 
Vendor Code-
401008 

11,46,319.44 14 
(Fourteen) 

Weeks. 

5 DCC0028L16 Development of public road 
from 1 no. Duliajangaon to 
station para (500.00 m) by 
sub base with G.S.B & 
gravel, two layers of 75mm 
thick water bound macadam 
and 40mm thick semi dense 
bituminous concrete. 

Limited 06.02.2016 Single 
Bid 
System 

25.02.16 128 
(Hundred 
Twenty 
Eight) 

Nil Nil yes 6109939 
Dtd- 

19.05.2016 

Jyotsna 
Enterprise 
Vendor Code- 
401101 

20,32,751.87 14 
(Fourteen) 

Weeks. 

6 DCC0030L16 Development of following 
public roads in & around 
Duliajan by sub base with 
G.S.B & gravel, two layers 
of 75mm thick (GR-II & 

Limited 06.02.2016 Single 
Bid 
System 

25.02.16 115 
(Hundred 
Fifteen) 

Nil Nil Yes 6109940 
Dtd- 

19.05.2016 

Dutta Wood 
Product. 
Vendor Code- 
400732 

8,10,858.35 14 
(Fourteen) 

Weeks. 



7GR-III) water bound 
macadam & 40 mm thick 
semi dense bituminous 
concrete (all materials 
including bitumen, to be 
supplied by contractor). 
1) Approach road name 
BOC gate lane No.3(200m). 

7 CDI0299L16 Development of following 
public roads in & around 
Duliajan by sub base with 
G.S.B. & Gravel two layers 
of 75mm thick water bound 
macadam and 40mm thick 
semi dense bituminous 
concrete. Sankardev Nagar 
path L=0.80km. 
 

Press 18.06.2016 Two Bid 
System 

10.03.16 31 
(Thirty 
One) 

28(Twenty Eight) 
M/s. Gogoi& Co. 
L.Borgohain 
M/s. Sunil 
Hazarika. 
M/s. Mridul Borah. 
M/s. M.Kalita& Co. 
M/s.H.L.Chanda& 
Co. 
M/s. Bijoy Kr. 
Beria. 
M/s. Sunil Das & 
Co. 
Sri Jagadish Singh. 
M/s. United 
Construction 
Company. 
Shri Raju Phukan. 
M/s. R.B. 
Associates. 
M/s. Pulin Ch. 
Gogoi 
Associated Eve’s 
Construction 
M/s. 
M.M.Construction. 
M/s. Pradeep Kr. 
Gogoi. 
M/s. Badri Rai 
Construction 
Pvt.Ltd. 
M/s. Syan Brothers. 
M/s. India 
Construction. 
M/s. UtpalChetia. 
M/s. Khan & Co. 
M/s. Sincon 
Engineering. 
M/s. D.N.Bhuyan& 
Co. 
Mahadev Traders. 
M/s. Junali 
Enterprise. 
M/s. 
ManabjyotiGogoi& 
Co. 
M/s. Gogoi& Sons 
Company. 
M/s. B.S.& 
Company 
 

3(Three) 
1)Binud kr. 
Saikia. 
2)MuktiNathSo
nowal 
3)A.J. Gogoi. 

Yes 6109912 
Dtd-
11.05.2016 

M/s. Gogoi & 
Co. 
Vendor Code-
400832 

32,18313.15 20(Twenty 
Weeks) 



8 DCC0032L16 Construction of alternate 
approach road from LPG 
recovery plant to LPG filling 
plant by GSB,WBM, 
premixing & seal coating 
including supply of all 
materials except cement. 

Limited 06.02.2016 Single 
Bid 
System 

25.02.16 78 
(Seventy 
Eight) 

Nil Nil Yes 6109941 
dtd- 

19.05.2016 

Tribeni 
Enterprise. 
Vendor Code- 
402467 

14,58,916.67 18 
(Eighteen) 

Weeks. 

9 CDI6065L15 For consultancy services for 
feasibility study for Master Plan 
Devolopment on Augmentation of 
Electrical power generation and 
distribution network capacity at 
Duliajan and Moran,Assam 

Limited  10.02.2015 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 

16.04..2015 04(Four) 2(Two)No viz. 
 
1.M/s Fichtner 
Consultants(India)Pvt.
Ltd 
 
 2M/s Tata Consulting 
Engineers Limited 
 
 
 
 

2(Two)No viz 
1.M/s Power 
Research & 
Devolopment 
Consultant 
2.M/s Kavin 
Engineering & 
Services Pvt. Ltd. 

Yes 6109944 
Date:20.05.2016 

M/s Tata 
Consulting 
Engg. Limited 

89,65,000.00                                        
(Excluding 
Service Tax) 

O6(Six)month 

10 DCO0119P16 For Grass Cutting,clearing at the 
office compound/premises and 
adjacent(outside fence) 
areas/surrounding of Technical 
Audit department and Scrap yard of 
New Industrial Area(NIA),Duliajan 
for a period of2(Two)years with a 
provision for extension by 
another1(One)year. 

Press 27.02.2016 Composite  
Bid 

29.03.2016 03(Three) 03(Three) Nos. viz. 
1.Hazarika Enterprise 
2.M/s P.Phukan & Co 
3.M/s Pradip Konwar 
& Company 

Nil Yes 6109898 
 Date:2.05.2016 

M/s Hazarika 
Enterprise 
 

1,61,638.00.(Excl
uding Service 
Tax) 

02(TWO) 
YEARS  
Extendable by 
another one 
year. 

11 CDI8651P16 Hiring of services for 
monitoring of ambient air 
quality, stack gas monitoring 
& measurement of 
illumination at GCSs 
 

Press 25.09.2015 Single 
stage 
Two Bid 
system 

05.11.15 2 (Two) i) M/s Greentech 
Environmental 
Engineers & 
Consultants  

i) M/s Mitra S.K 
Private Ltd 

Yes 6109895 dtd. 
04.05.16 

M/s M/s 
Greentech 
Environmental 
Engineers & 
Consultants  

 9,62,040.00 
exclusive of 
service Tax 

2 years 

12 CDI8432P16 Hiring Of Services Of 
Health Check Up  
 (NDT) Of  07 Nos. Of 
Production Installations 
 
 

Press 10.09.2015 Single 
stage 
Two Bid 
system 

13.10.15 3 (Three) 1(One) 
M/s The Perfect 
Inspection 

2(Two) 
i)M/s Industrial 
X-ray and 
Allied 
Radiographer 
ii)M/s Assam 
Test House 

Yes 6109915 dtd. 
12.05.16 

M/s The 
Perfect 
Inspection  

 14,67,900.00 
exclusive of 
service Tax 

06 Months 

13 CDI9716P16 Hiring  services  of  3(three)  
nos.  Brand  new  6x4  
drive  truck  units  of  
minimum  16000  kg  
payload  capacity   

Press 08.01.2016
. 

Two Bid 23.02.2016 10 (Ten) 9 (Nine) 
(1) Biswajit Kakoti 
(2) Borah 
Enterprise 
(3) Harjeet Singh 
Sokhi 
(4) MLC Enterprise 
(5) Manka 
Industries 
(6) Ram Surat 
Gupta 
(7) Ramdhenu 
Enterprise 
(8) Rashid Ahmed 
Choudhury 
(9) Baipalli 
Giridhar Rao 

1(One) 
(1) M. Dutta & 
Co. 

Yes 6207525 dated 
10.05.2016 

M/S.  M.L.C 
Enterprise 

1,69,43,472.00 4 years from 
the date of 
placement 

 
 
 


